

Sessions Case No. 192/2019 (192/19)

Order No. 06
Dated 18/05/2019

This day is fixed for appearance.

As per resolution being No. MBA/30/19 dated 15/05/2019 conveyed vide Ld. District Judge's Memo No. 5727(16)/G dated 15/05/2019, Ld. Advocates of Malda Bar association abstain from today's proceeding due to the protest against lathi charge in Howrah Judgeship.

None appear.

The case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing 10/06/2019 for appearance of the accused persons.

Dict. & Corrt.
By me

ASJ

Addl. Sess. Judge,
4th Court, Malda.