

Sessions Case No. 192/2019 (192/19)

Order No. 08
Dated 25/06/2019

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.
Out of three accused persons, accused Bikram Sarkar on CB is present by filing hazira.
Accused Alamgir Sk on interim Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge is also absent without taking any steps.

Accused Rahul Sk is absent by filing a petition.

Perused the petition and the materials on record.

It appears from the order dated 10/06/2019 that accused Rahul Sk was also absent on that date.

No sufficient ground is found in the exemption petition.

Hence the exemption petition of accused Rahul Sk is considered and rejected.

Surety is directed to produced the accused Rajul Sk on the next date positively failing which bail of the said accused shall be canceled.

Ld. Advocate Sri Nasib Sk appears this day by filing fresh vokalatnama for the accused Alamgir Sk and he has also files a petition praying for confirmation of the interim bail of the said accused.

Perused the petition.

Heard both sides.

Since there is no adverse report has been received against the accused Alamgir Sk.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the interim bail of accused Alamgir Sk be extended till next date.

The case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing 08/07/2019 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Corrt.

By me

ASJ

Addl. Sess. Judge,
4th Court, Malda.