

Sessions Case No. 192/2019(192/19)

Order No.13

01.10.2019

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of three accused persons Rahul Sk is produced from J/C. Accused Bikram Sarkar on court has filed hazira but he is not present despite repeated calls and other accused Alamgir on court bail is absent without any steps.

Ld P P in-charge and ld Defence Counsel are present.

Sureties of accused Alamgir Sk and Bikram Sarkar are directed to produce them on the next date positively id necessary order shall be passed.

At this stage Ld Advocate for the accused Rahul Sk has filed one bail petition.

Copy received by Ld P P in-charge with objection.

Heard argument from both sides and perused the record, it is found that earlier accused Rahul Sk was on bail but he misused the same and nonailable warrant was issued against him followed by process u/sec 82/83 Cr.P.C. The other accused are also not appearing, case is delayed due to frequent non appearance by the accused persons.

It appears that in case the accused Rahul, Sk is released on bail, he may abscond again, hence the bail petition is considered and rejected.

To 07.11.2019 for appearance of accused persons and consideration on the point of the charge.

Ld P P to produce CD.

Dict. & Corrt.

by me.

ASJ, 4th Court, Malda.

ASJ, 4th Court, Malda.